
City of Merced 
Disaster Council 

 

Rev. 10/22/18 

1. Chair: Steve Carrigan, City Manager  
(Director of Emergency Services)  

 Work – 209-385-6834 
 carrigans@cityofmerced.org   

2. Vice-Chair / Fire: Mike Wilkinson, Fire Chief  
(Deputy Director of Emergency Services)  

 Work – 209-385-8736 
 wilkinsonm@cityofmerced.org    

3. Police: Christopher Goodwin, Police Chief 
 Work – 209-385-6912 
 goodwinc@cityofmerced.org     

4. Public Works:  Ken Elwin, Director 
 Work – 209-385-6803 
 elwink@cityofmerced.org  

5. Public Works – Water:  Steven Son, City Engineer 
 Work – 209-385-6800 
 sons@cityofmerced.org    

6. Development Services: Scott McBride, Director 
 Work – 209-385-6818 
 mcbrides@cityofmerced.org  

7. Finance: Venus Rodriguez, Finance Director 
 Work – 209-385-8547 
 rodriguezv@cityofmerced.org    

 

  

8. Civic Representative: Vacant 
 Work  
 Email 

9. Business Representative: John Sundgren, The Appraisal Group 
 Work – 209-384-0993 
 John_tag@mercednet.com  

10. Merced Irrigation District Representative: Eric Couture 
Work – 209-354-2823 
ecouture@mercedID.org 

11. Pacific Gas & Electric Representative: Jeffrey S. Kestly 
Work – 559-263-7562 
Cell – 209-628-4822 
jskm@pge.com  

 
12. Merced City School District Representative: RoseMary Parga 

Duran, Ed.D. 
Work – 209-385-6640 
rpargaduran@mcsd.k12.ca.us 

 
13. Merced Union High School District Representative: Lorrie Mollart                  
 Work – 209-325-2100 

lmollart@muhsd.org  
 
14.  City Attorney:  Phaedra A. Norton, City Attorney 
        Work – 209-385-6868 
  nortonp@cityofmerced.org 
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